Development, 29(9), 1527-1552.

Paris Club. (1995). Agreed Minute on the Consolidation of the Debt of the Republic of
Nicaragua. Paris: Paris Club.

Paris Club. (1998). Agreed minute on the consolidation of the debt of the Republic of
Nicaragua. Paris: Paris Club.

Sutcliffe, Bob. (2001). 100 Ways of Seeing an Unequal World. London: Zed Books.
Weinert, Richard. (1981). "Nicaragua's debt renegotiation". Cambridge Journal of
Economics, 5, 187-94.

White, Howard N., & Dijkstra, A. Geske. 2003. Programme Aid and Development: Beyond
Conditionality. London: Routledge.

95

World Bank. (1997). Implementation Completion Report Uganda, Structural Adjustment
Credit 1 (No. 16797). Washington: World Bank.

World Bank, IMF, IDB, & Government of Nicaragua. (1990). Nicaragua: Medium-term
economic outlook and financing scenarios.

World Bank. (2001a). Global Development Finance (Vol. 2001): World Bank.

World Bank. (2001b). Nicaragua Poverty Assessment: Challenges and Opportunities for
Poverty Reduction, Volume 1: Main Report (Report 20488-NI). Washington: World Bank.

96

97

ANNEX B

Table B─1.  Scenario 1: No aid, no debt relief, exports 5% higher than actual, debt service paid as actual, all other flows as actual
1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001

Sources:
Exports

314 258 212 257 318 443 443 548 544 518 613 562

Remittances 15 15 10 25 50 75 95 150 200 300 320 336
Aid 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Net private capital -179 -45 129 173 197 240 374 870 344 538 379 412
Debt forgiveness 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Debt rescheduling and interest capitalisation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Arrears accumulation 600 784 1081 774 1223 687 563 153 91 98 106 58
Change in reserves 33 -2 5 100 -69 9 -79 -212 50 -51 38 108
Total 783 1010 1437 1329 1720 1454 1396 1509 1229 1403 1456 1477
Uses:
Imports 77 -768 119 170 186 353 524 996 798 1018 1035 1056
Net non-factor services 67 96 70 68 43 73 75 19 11 42 32 37
Debt service (due) 639 1682 1248 1091 1491 1028 797 494 420 343 389 384
Payment of arrears 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 783 1010 1437 1329 1720 1454 1396 1509 1229 1403 1456 1477

Scenario imports/actual imports (%) 14 -115 15 25 24 40 50 73 57 60 63 65
Source: Elaboration of Table 3─3.

98

Tabel B─2.  Scenario 2: No aid, no debt relief, exports 5% higher than actual, debt service paid as actual, all other flows as actual
1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001

Sources:
Exports 314 258 212 257 318 443 443 548 544 518 613 562
Remittances 15 15 10 25 50 75 95 150 200 300 320 336
Aid 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Net private capital -179 -45 129 173 197 240 374 870 344 538 379 412
Debt forgiveness 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Debt rescheduling and interest capitalisation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Arrears accumulation 639 1682 1248 1091 1491 1028 797 494 420 343 389 384
Change in reserves 33 -2 5 100 -69 9 -79 -212 50 -51 38 108
Total 822 1908 1604 1646 1988 1795 1630 1850 1558 1648 1739 1803
Uses:
Imports 116 130 286 487 454 694 758 1337 1127 1263 1318 1382
Net non-factor services 67 96 70 68 43 73 75 19 11 42 32 37
Debt service (due) 639 1682 1248 1091 1491 1028 797 494 420 343 389 384
Payment of arrears 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 822 1908 1604 1646 1988 1795 1630 1850 1558 1648 1739 1803

Scenario imports/actual imports 20 19 36 72 58 79 73 98 81 74 80 85
Sources: Elaboraiton of Table 3─3.

99

ANNEX C LIST OF PERSONS MET

Government of Nicaragua

Secretaría Técnica de la Presidencia (SETEC)
Mr Mario Arana, Director
Mr Amando Navarrete Mena, Adviser

Ministry of Finance and Public Credit
General Direction for Public Credit
Ms Mayela Castillo Sánchez, General Director

Central Bank of Nicaragua
Mr Mario B. Alonso Icabalceta, President
Mr Mario J. Flores, General Director
Mr José Márquez Ceas, Director International Area
Mr Carlos Sequeira L., Vice-manager External debt administration

Ministry of Education, Culture and Sports
Mr Silvio de Franco, Minister